3 The pro-forma income statement is prepared on the assumption that the full proceeds from the yield of

income generating assets was as follows:

 - Average interest income yield on cash and placements - 1.16% p.a,

 - Average interest income yield on government securities - 6.76% p.a; and

 - Average interest income yield on loans & advances - 11.42%.

4 The pro-forma income statement is prepared assuming estimated costs of the Rights Issue are

 CDF 1.887billion.

Source: EBCDC audited GAAP consolidated financial statements for FY21, Stanbic estimates

46

9.3 Proforma impact of rights issue on statement of financial
position

Table 12: EBCDC Group Proforma Statement of Financial Position as at 31st December 2021

 Figures in CDF billion |------Before------|

Allotment of
new shares,

receipt of
proceeds and

additional
income from
investment

|---------After-------|

Proforma consolidated statement of financial
position as at ended 31 December EBCDC statement of

financial position for
the financial year
ended 31 Dec 2021

Post-Investment
pro-forma
statement of
financial position
for the financial
year ended 31 Dec
2021

 Income generating assets 7,069.5 142.7 7,212.2

 Fixed Assets 134.6 -- 134.6

 Other Assets 105.2 8.3 113.3

 Total Company Assets 7,309.3 151.0 7,460.2

  -- -- --

 Deposits 6,449.1 -- 6,449.1

 Borrowings 134.5 -- 134.5

 Other (non-interest bearing) liabilities 293.2 -- 293.2

 Total Liabilities 6,876.8 -- 6,876.8

 Ordinary share capital 8.2 2.2 10.4

 Share Premium and Reserves 162.7 140.5 303.2

 Other equity 261.6 8.1 269.7

 Total equity 432.5 150.9 583.4

 Total Liabilities and Shareholder Funds 7,309.3 150.9 7,460.2

 Notes:
1 The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared assuming that the Rights Issue
 was fully subscribed and completed on 31 December 2021 with the Bank allotting 415,018 shares
 at a subscription price of USD 170 per share (comprised of par value of USD 2.20 and share
 premium of USD 167.41) resulting in net proceeds of USD142.7 million after expenses.
2 The increase in Other Assets and Other Equity represents the additional profit after tax of
 CDF 8.4 billion generated from the additional investment in income generating assets
3 The pro-forma statement of financial position is prepared assuming estimated costs of the Rights